

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7384/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in
No.547/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA

K.S. RAVINDRA GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned senior
counsel. We are not inclined to interfere in the
matter on merits.

Mr. Vishwanathan, however, submitted that
though the petitioner has been awarded the minimum
statutory sentence of one year's rigorous
imprisonment under Section 13(2) read with Section
13(1)(d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988
the Court may still consider to reduce the sentence
having regard to the fact that the petitioner has
an eighteen years old daughter, who is disabled
in many ways. The relevant statements in regard to
her condition are made at page no.76 of the special
leave petition paper book.

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr.P.A. Court Master