

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7384/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in CRLA No.547/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S. RAVINDRA GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that in view of the several disablements suffered by his daughter, the petitioner, who is currently on bail, wishes to make an application for remission of his sentence before the appropriate authority in the State Government. He is permitted to do so.

Put up after two months.

....2/-

: 2 :

In case, an application for remission is filed by the petitioner within a week, the appropriate authority is expected to consider it on merits and pass appropriate orders on it within six weeks from the date of its submission.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master