

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7384/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in CRLA No.547/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S. RAVINDRA GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this petition has become infructuous because in pursuance of order of this Court, His Excellency, the Governor of Karnataka, has remitted the remaining part of the sentence of the petitioner.

This petition is, therefore, dismissed as infructuous.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|